Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2008

153,483
154,485
307,968

3,154,080
4,013,910

0
7,167,990

645,983
861,017
0
1,507,000

3,800,063
4,874,927

0
8,674,990

2,466
4,163
2,921

636

10,186

March
2007

150,654
148,508
299,162

3,716,794
4,637,781

0
8,354,575

785,131
1,031,981
0
1,817,112

4,501,925
5,669,762
0
10,171,687

2,049
4,830
1,921

727
9,527

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2008 2007

1.88% 407,722 390,692
4.02% 408,164 389,872
2.94% 815,886 780,564

-15.14% 9,614,783 9,915,644
-13.45% 12,513,584 12,798,097

2,387,320 2,128,522
-14.20% 24,515,687 24,842,263

-17.72% 2,277,205 2,263,754
-16.57% 2,647,617 2,908,970

0 0
-17.07% 4,924,822 5,172,724

-15.59% 11,891,988 12,179,398
-14.02% 15,161,201 15,707,067

2,387,320 2,128,522
-14.71% 29,440,509 30,014,987

20.35% 7,097 6,045
-13.81% 12,154 14,154
52.06% 8,357 5,274
-12.52% 1,667 2,030

6.92% 29,275 27,503

% Change

4.36%
4.69%
4.53%

-3.03%
-2.22%
12.16%
-1.31%

0.59%
-8.98%

-4.79%

-2.36%
-3.48%
12.16%
-1.91%

17.40%
-14.13%
58.46%
-17.88%
6.44%

Fiscal Year to Date

2008 2007

1,358,327 1,256,251
1,350,208 1,254,104
2,708,535 2,510,355

29,717,349 29,474,067
38,588,425 40,635,669

3,835,816 3,491,669
72,141,590 73,601,405

6,458,533 7,015,335
8,679,008 8,363,059
0 0
15,137,541 15,378,394

36,175,882 36,489,402
47,267,433 48,998,728

3,835,816 3,491,669
87,279,131 88,979,799

22,448 19,746
38,851 44,866
28,542 16,851

4,849 6.265
94,690 87,728

% Change

8.13%
7.66%
7.89%

0.83%
-5.04%
9.86%
-1.98%

-7.94%
3.78%

-1.57%

-0.86%
-3.53%

9.86%
-1.91%

13.68%
-13.41%
69.38%
-22.60%
7.94%




