RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	March			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2008	2007	% Change	2008	2007	% Change		2008	2007	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	153,483	150,654		407,722	390,692	4.36%		1,358,327	1,256,251	8.13%	
Deplaned	<u>154,485</u>	<u>148,508</u>	4.02%	<u>408,164</u>	<u>389,872</u>	4.69%		<u>1,350,208</u>	<u>1,254,104</u>	7.66%	
Total	307,968	299,162	2.94%	815,886	780,564	4.53%		2,708,535	2,510,355	7.89%	
Fueight											
Freight (in pounds)	2.454.000	0.746.704	45 440/	0.044.700	0.045.044	2.020/		00 747 040	00 474 007	0.000/	
Enplaned	3,154,080	3,716,794	-15.14%	9,614,783	9,915,644	-3.03%		29,717,349	29,474,067	0.83%	
Deplaned	4,013,910	4,637,781	-13.45%	12,513,584	12,798,097	-2.22%		38,588,425	40,635,669	-5.04%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		2,387,320	<u>2,128,522</u>	12.16%		<u>3,835,816</u>	3,491,669	9.86%	
Total	7,167,990	8,354,575	-14.20%	24,515,687	24,842,263	-1.31%		72,141,590	73,601,405	-1.98%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	645,983	785,131	-17.72%	2,277,205	2,263,754	0.59%		6,458,533	7,015,335	-7.94%	
Deplaned	861,017	1,031,981	-16.57%	2,647,617	2,908,970	-8.98%		8,679,008	8,363,059	3.78%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	1,507,000	1,817,11 <u>2</u>		4,924,822	5,172,72 4	-4.79%		15,137,541	15,378,39 4	-1.57%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,800,063	4,501,925	-15.59%	11,891,988	12,179,398	-2.36%		36,175,882	36,489,402	-0.86%	
Deplaned	4,874,927	5,669,762	-14.02%	15,161,201	15,707,067	-3.48%		47,267,433	48,998,728	-3.53%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,387,320</u>	<u>2,128,522</u>	12.16%		<u>3,835,816</u>	<u>3,491,669</u>	9.86%	
Total	8,674,990	10,171,687	-14.71%	29,440,509	30,014,987	-1.91%		87,279,131	88,979,799	-1.91%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,466	2,049		7,097	6,045	17.40%		22,448	19,746	13.68%	
Air Taxi	4,163	4,830		12,154	14,154	-14.13%		38,851	44,866	-13.41%	
General Aviation	2,921	1,921	52.06%	8,357	5,274	58.46%		28,542	16,851	69.38%	
Military	<u>636</u>	<u>727</u>	-12.52%	<u>1,667</u>	<u>2,030</u>	-17.88%		<u>4,849</u>	<u>6,265</u>	-22.60%	
Total	10,186	9,527	6.92%	29,275	27,503	6.44%		94,690	87,728	7.94%	